

Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb

Security : KOEI-R-A ISIN: HRKOEIRA0009 LEI: 74780000H0SHMRAW0I15 Home Member State: Croatia Regulated market segment: Official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Zagreb, January 4, 2021

- Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency

- The Zagreb Stock Exchange
- HINA
- Company website

The Schedule of the Announcements of the Financial Results

In accordance to the Company obligations that in legally defined deadlines it creates and announces financial and business reports and delivers them to the competent bodies in purpose of accessibility of information that can be valuable for financial services users, investors and public in general, Končar Electrical Industry Inc. hereby submits the schedule for the announcements of the financial and business reports of the Company in 2021:

24 February 2021	Financial Report for the 4th Quarter of 2020 and unaudited Financial Report for the year 2020
15 April 2021	Annual Report, Auditor's Report and Consolidated Financial Report for the year 2020
29 April 2021	Financial Report for the 1st Quarter of 2021
29 July 2021	Financial Report for the 2nd Quarter of 2021 and the 1st Half of the year 2021
28 October 2021	Financial Report for the 3rd Quarter of 2021 and the first nine months of the year 2021

KONČAR – Electrical Industry Inc.

Končar - Electrical Industry Inc., Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, www.koncar.com

President of the Supervisory Board: Joško Miliša; Management: Gordan Kolak, president; Ivan Bahun, deputy president; Miki Huljić, Josip Lasić, Josip Ljulj, Božidar Poldrugač, members Registered: Commercial Court of Zagreb, MBS 080040936, Account No: Zagrebačka banka d.d., IBAN: HR8623600001101376107, Identification No: 3282635, PIN: 45050126417